04/03/2001 01 FC:581

MADEMARY

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

~~~~ 04-15-2002



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 107751

|                                                                                                         | 1100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10                                                                                                   |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra                                                              | ademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.                                                             |
| . A. Name of conveying parties:<br>Unryu OGAWA<br>Takayuki SATO                                         | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: HITACHI KOKUSAI ELECTRIC INC. 14-20, 3-CHOME, HIGASHI-NAKANO, NAKANO-KU, TOKYO 164-8511, JAPAN |
| B. Additional name(s) of conveying part                                                                 | y(ies) attached?<br>es ⊠ No                                                                                                               |
| . A. Nature of conveyance:                                                                              | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No                                                                                  |
|                                                                                                         | rger                                                                                                                                      |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha                                                                              | inge of Name                                                                                                                              |
| Other                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                           |
| B. Execution Date: <u>January 11, 2001</u>                                                              |                                                                                                                                           |
| . A. If this document is being filed together                                                           | er with a new application, the execution date of the application is:                                                                      |
| B. Patent Application No. 09/756,873                                                                    | C. Patent No.(s)                                                                                                                          |
| Addi                                                                                                    | tional numbers attached?   Yes   No  Teta                                                                                                 |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correst<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol> | pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1                                                                          |
| Name: James A. Oliff                                                                                    | 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00                                                                                                     |
|                                                                                                         | B. Enclosed (Check No. 117442_)                                                                                                           |
| Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320                                      | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.                                                      |
| RNE 00000223 09756873                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                           |
| 40.00 OP                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                           |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, ti                                  | he foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o                                                       |
| James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075                                                                  | Date: March 26, 2001                                                                                                                      |
| Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,41                                                                |                                                                                                                                           |
| Tota                                                                                                    | al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2                                                                    |

**PATENT REEL: 012591 FRAME: 0894** 

## ASSIGNMENT

|                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | (1)                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Unryu OGAWA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | (5)                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                        |  |
|-------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| (1-8)                                     | Insert                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | (2)                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Takayuki SATO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | (6)                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                        |  |
|                                           | Name(s) of Inventor(s)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | (3)                                                                                                                                                                                                               | October 1981 (1981)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | (7)                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                        |  |
|                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | (4)                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                        |  |
|                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                        |  |
| (9)                                       | Insert Name of<br>Assignee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | (9)                                                                                                                                                                                                               | HITACHI KOKUSAI ELECT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | DIC INC                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                        |  |
| (10)                                      | Insert Address of                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 7.7                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                        | 1 4 6 4 0 5 4 4 7                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                        |  |
|                                           | Assignee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | (10)                                                                                                                                                                                                              | (10) 14-20, 3-chome, Higashi-Nakano, Nakano-ku, Tokyo 164-8511, Japan                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                        |  |
|                                           | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal repithe entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provision divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensional entire invention and recommendation certificates that may be granted on the invention known as |                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                        |  |
| (11)                                      | Insert<br>Identification                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | (11)                                                                                                                                                                                                              | PLASMA PROCESSING AP                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | PARATUS                                                                                                                                                                | 7.7                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                        |  |
|                                           | such as Title, Case<br>Number, or Foreign<br>Application Number                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | (Attorney Docket No. 107751  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                        |  |
|                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | on eve                                                                                                                                                                                                            | n date herewith or                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                        |  |
| (12)                                      | Insert Date of<br>Signing of<br>Application                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | (12)                                                                                                                                                                                                              | on January 11, 20                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 001                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                        |  |
|                                           | Alternative                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | (13)                                                                                                                                                                                                              | U.S. application Serial Number                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | <b></b>                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                        |  |
| (13)                                      | Identification for                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | (13)                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                        | 373                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                        |  |
|                                           | filed applications                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | filed                                                                                                                                                                                                             | January 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 10, 2001                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                        |  |
| reexamiresultinentire in assignmidentific | 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to therest herein assigned, and then t is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned heret                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | es to execu-<br>conal Converses to perfo-<br>ited States<br>orizes and<br>the said 2<br>that he has<br>is heirs, so<br>by grants t                                                                                | ng evidence and going forward ate all papers and documents an vention for Protection of Industrum all affirmative acts which me a patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of lessingee, as Assignee of the enternance of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE of the in order to comply with the | d perform any act will all Property or simil ay be necessary to o Patents to issue any active interest, and concute, any agreements resentatives.  PLC the power to in | hich may be necessary in ar agreements. btain, maintain or confirm and all Letters Patents of enants that he has full rigs in conflict herewith, and agent on this assignment a | n by reissue or the United States tht to convey the I agrees that this |  |
|                                           | In witness whereof, execu                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | ited by th                                                                                                                                                                                                        | e undersigned on the date(s)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | opposite the unders                                                                                                                                                    | igned name(s).                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                        |  |
| Date                                      | •                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | •                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | •                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                 | (SEAL)                                                                 |  |
|                                           | January 11, 200                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | : /                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Inventor Signature                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Talega to                                                                                                                                                              | Ogawa<br>SATC                                                                                                                                                                   | (SEAL)                                                                 |  |
| Date                                      | <i>y</i>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                        |  |
| Date                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                        |  |
| Date                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                        | ·                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                        |  |
| Date                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                        |  |
| Date                                      | 1944 5-7-5-1-1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Inventor Signature                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                        |  |
| Date                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Inventor Signature                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                 | (SEAL)                                                                 |  |
| Date                                      | V-VIII-                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Inventor Signature                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                        | MAR W                                                                                                                                                                           | (SEAL)                                                                 |  |
| neither,                                  | This assignment should property, then it should be signed bet                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | eferably b<br>fore at leas                                                                                                                                                                                        | e signed before: (a) a Notary Pu<br>st two witnesses who also sign l                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | ablic if within the U.<br>nere:                                                                                                                                        | S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if                                                                                                                                                       | outside the U.S.A. If                                                  |  |
| Date                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Witness                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                        |  |
| Date                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Witness                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                        |  |

**RECORDED: 03/26/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012591 FRAME: 0895